
Show #80824: 2024 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1 (8/6/2024-8/10/2024)
1. NRCHA OF: Open Futurity Go: 3 (Cow) - Shown: 112

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 452 K A Talkin Smack Jessica Valimont-Ortiz 226.00 K A Partnership$2086.50

2 528 Saltty Abigayle Mixon 224.50 Ty M Smith$1251.90

3 334 Life By The Drop Chris C Dawson 221.50 Holy Cow Perf Horses Texas$834.60

4T 585 Im A Travelin Fool Brad Lund 221.00 Bender Cattle Co

4T 557 Trainstations James N (Trey) Pool III 221.00 Ray & Betsy Hardy

6 339 Lil Mini Scooter Sarah L Dawson 220.50 Russ Mothershead

7 335 Hot Metal Mister Chris C Dawson 220.00 Holy Cow Perf Horses Texas

8T 332 Texas Troubadour Chris C Dawson 219.50 Wendy K Buehler

8T 529 Rock N Roll Train Abigayle Mixon 219.50 Andrea Luce

10T 531 Playing In The Reyn Abigayle Mixon 219.00 Diamond Dub Quarter Horses

10T 493 Woodya Be Mine Corey D. Cushing 219.00 Kacey Mowery

10T 333 Sally Rave On Chris C Dawson 219.00 Holy Cow Perf Horses Texas

13 464 Boonuelos Jay McLaughlin 218.00 JT III & Sandra Neal

14T 449 Tagsdualinrey Tyson Benson 217.00 MATTHEW AND SUSAN

14T 495 Pompeii Todd Crawford 217.00 J Five Horse Ranch Mgmt

16T 407 Reyzn Toys Dell Hendricks 216.50 Dell Hendricks

16T 434 Kovered In Karma Jessica Valimont-Ortiz 216.50 Jessica Valimont-Ortiz

18 489 Stylish Woody Todd Crawford 216.00 Cooper Smith

19T 340 Faith Hill Sarah L Dawson 215.50 Moncrief Quarter Horses LLC

19T 676 Gunna Be Smokin Hot Ben Baldus 215.50 Rene And Travis David

19T 343 Roan Jett Stefan Heim 215.50 Connie Buckley

22T 448 C Me Rollin Tyson Benson 215.00 Lee & Michelle Reed

22T 336 Indy Jonez Chris C Dawson 215.00 Chris C Dawson

22T 576 Sheza Peppy Lil Cat Austin Gilley 215.00 Terry K. Wolfe

22T 403 Tuffer Than Metal Clay Volmer 215.00 Sandhill Steurter Ranch

22T 491 Tuff Tobe Woody Corey D. Cushing 215.00 Triple Bar C And Or Smith

27T 730 Halreycious Rebel Boyd Rice 214.50 Bob Grieve

27T 538 Absolut Boon Clifton J (CJ) Shopbell 214.50 Ann Matthews

27T 581 Ima Bad Bad Bunny Brad Lund 214.50 Amy Lund

27T 386 Ohcaywannatalkboutme Todd Crawford 214.50 Monica Duflock

27T 610 Supreystitious Robert J. Smith III 214.50 Robert J. Smith III

32T 680 Bois D ARC Tuff Ben Baldus 214.00 William E Lewis

32T 308 Stylish Cowgirl Daniel Sanchez 214.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief

32T 657 Smart N Skeet Kyle L Noyce 214.00 Vic And/or Penny Boyer

35 447 Metallic Easter Star Luke Jones 213.50 Amelia Kirchoff

36T 331 Shut The Blinds Chris C Dawson 212.50 Bar One Land and Cattle

36T 418 KLC Metallic Smoke George Leon (Leon) Lewis 212.50 Knight Land And Cattle Co

38T 494 AR Rolltide Corey D. Cushing 212.00 Steve Zimarik

38T 714 Chilly Holly Daniel Sanchez 212.00 Trea Sanchaz And Adrian

40T 408 Meteles Cat Nic Dell Hendricks 211.50 Dell Hendricks

40T 477 John Chisum Jay McLaughlin 211.50 JT III & Sandra Neal

42 436 Smokum Meteles Cash Cayley Wilson 211.00 Daniel Heath

43T 460 The True Believer Sam Bremenour 210.50 Stacey L Webb

43T 437 CR Catty Lights Ben Baldus 210.50 Carolyn A Edson



Show #80824: 2024 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1 (8/6/2024-8/10/2024)
45T 522 Boot Scootin Flo Sam J Smith 210.00 Russ Mothershead

45T 382 My Kinda Crowd Christian K Lybbert 210.00 Alfred And/or Donna Stewart

45T 778 CR Tuff Smoothe King M. Wade Meador 210.00 Matacorp LTD

45T 421 KLC Blu Boon Cat George Leon (Leon) Lewis 210.00 Knight Land And Cattle Co

45T 831 Evie Rey Shawn D. Hays 210.00 Timothy Drummond

45T 370 Hotchi Red Cat Luke Hammerness 210.00 Salina Danley

51 352 Ima Twixter Shane Campbell 209.50 Stephanie Wickham

52T 314 Reyzin The Cat Clayton Edsall 209.00 Christopher Labbe

52T 380 Peptos Talkin Luke Hammerness 209.00 Tiffany Manion

52T 438 Sly Metal Luke Jones 209.00 Oscar Parra

55 503 Classy Chics Angel Byron Hogan 208.00 Christine Schulte Kappert

56 435 Drive Like A Fool Cayley Wilson 207.50 Paul Harmsen

57T 459 Naughtyy Sam Bremenour 207.00 Richard Rocconi

57T 384 Shes My Honey Bea Danielle Lybbert 207.00 T Squared Performance

59T 307 Moonstrukk Taylor Peters 206.50 Double F Ranch

59T 530 Holly Jonez Abigayle Mixon 206.50 Paige Brummund

59T 344 Stevies Lead Guitar Stefan Heim 206.50 Stephen Roseberry

59T 313 Talk To The Prince Clayton Edsall 206.50 Neal & Jody Wanless

63T 450 BMC Cattys Darla Luke Jones 205.50 Luke Jones

63T 533 Sandx Bruce Logan 205.50 Bruce Thompson

63T 309 Quahadi Lad Boyd Rice 205.50 Burnett Ranches LLC

63T 779 Sticky Kat M. Wade Meador 205.50 Matacorp LTD

67 578 Clever Cat Joshua C Briggs 204.50 JHL Performance Livestock,

68 681 Suprise Bullet Garrett Cooper 204.00 Bobby Boliew

69 816 Play Lil Cat Luke Jones 203.50 Moncrief Quarter Horses LLC

70T 428 Silver Toy Pistol Logan W Cotten 202.50 David Todd

70T 303 Metallic Talks James N (Trey) Pool III 202.50 Charles E Fessler

70T 458 Little Lena Sparks Byron Hogan 202.50 Byron Hogan

73 377 Boon Snap Danielle Lybbert 202.00 Danielle Lybbert

74T 433 WR Superstar Cayley Wilson 201.00 Clear Creek Performance

74T 485 Bearly Mist Ya Thomas J Fisher 201.00 Thomas J Fisher

76T 524 Hot Time Tonight Garrett Cooper 200.50 Scott R. Wagner

76T 337 Jack Coffee Hays Sarah L Dawson 200.50 Marc And Pamela Heitz

76T 376 Scat Talkin Daniel Sanchez 200.50 Nina Hammerness

79 397 Crackinn Wood Russell A. Dilday 200.00 Alanna Bobsin

80 653 TS Shaka Rey Kyle L Noyce 199.50 Peggy Mills

81T 379 Von Katness Christian K Lybbert 199.00 Weatherby Ranch

81T 305 One Piece At A Tyme James N (Trey) Pool III 199.00 Rails Bales & Tails LLC

81T 404 Pistole Clay Volmer 199.00 Halley/ Scott Kleemann

81T 780 Voodooism M. Wade Meador 199.00 Marietta Sterling

81T 542 LC Narcissist Mob Matheus Bento 199.00 Sisters View Performance

86T 311 Beau Rey Freckles Daniel Sanchez 198.50 Trystan Crow

86T 457 One Blue Jewel Sam Bremenour 198.50 Brandy Bannister

88 365 Mytwild Veronica Swales 197.50 Russ Mothershead

89T 652 Tiny Dancr Kyle L Noyce 197.00 Jason Williams

89T 361 Spark Of The Boon Jeff Buckley 197.00 Jeff Buckley



Show #80824: 2024 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1 (8/6/2024-8/10/2024)
89T 673 Lil Sanndy Long Legs Taylor Carlile Gillespie 197.00 Amy Landsgaard

92 535 Dres Bet Bruce Logan 195.50 Bruce Logan

93 655 Ya Betcha Kyle L Noyce 195.00 Bobby J Jackson

94T 375 Ichi Gichi Yaya Luke Hammerness 194.50 Jessy Meyer

94T 546 Lr Lil Free Cash Matlock Rice 194.50 Samuel & Michelle Reding

96 787 Alabama Jamma Jaime Beamer 193.50 Sanders Circle S Ranch

97T 674 RB Peeka Cat Wilson McCray 192.50 Rafter B Racing

97T 371 Tell Me What U Want Luke Hammerness 192.50 Kristyn E Runyan

99 672 RBS Sugar Rush Taylor Carlile Gillespie 192.00 William H. McElligott Sr.

100 689 Seven Xtra Gun Jordan Williams 191.50 William "Bo" Crutchfield

101 456 Reysin Lights Byron Hogan 191.00 Brian Pearson

102 466 Mistresskaysoutlaw Travis Fisher 189.50 Top Fuel LLC

103 654 Tag 21 Kyle L Noyce 188.50 Anne-Marie Albert

104 378 Seven S War Paint Christian K Lybbert 185.50 Kayla & Kelsey Lee

105 463 Speak Out Travis Fisher 183.00 Dustin R Claybum

106T 554 Wild Thingg Leanne Jetton 180.00 Leanne Jetton

106T 544 Metallic Smokin Dual Matheus Bento 180.00 Marcia Bauer

2. NRCHA IOF: Intermediate Open Futurity Go: 3 (Cow) - Shown: 75
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 452 K A Talkin Smack Jessica Valimont-Ortiz 226.00 K A Partnership$963.00

2 528 Saltty Abigayle Mixon 224.50 Ty M Smith$642.00

3T 585 Im A Travelin Fool Brad Lund 221.00 Bender Cattle Co

3T 557 Trainstations James N (Trey) Pool III 221.00 Ray & Betsy Hardy

5 529 Rock N Roll Train Abigayle Mixon 219.50 Andrea Luce

6 531 Playing In The Reyn Abigayle Mixon 219.00 Diamond Dub Quarter Horses

7T 449 Tagsdualinrey Tyson Benson 217.00 MATTHEW AND SUSAN

7T 495 Pompeii Todd Crawford 217.00 J Five Horse Ranch Mgmt

9T 407 Reyzn Toys Dell Hendricks 216.50 Dell Hendricks

9T 434 Kovered In Karma Jessica Valimont-Ortiz 216.50 Jessica Valimont-Ortiz

11 489 Stylish Woody Todd Crawford 216.00 Cooper Smith

12 343 Roan Jett Stefan Heim 215.50 Connie Buckley

13T 448 C Me Rollin Tyson Benson 215.00 Lee & Michelle Reed

13T 576 Sheza Peppy Lil Cat Austin Gilley 215.00 Terry K. Wolfe

15T 538 Absolut Boon Clifton J (CJ) Shopbell 214.50 Ann Matthews

15T 581 Ima Bad Bad Bunny Brad Lund 214.50 Amy Lund

15T 386 Ohcaywannatalkboutme Todd Crawford 214.50 Monica Duflock

15T 610 Supreystitious Robert J. Smith III 214.50 Robert J. Smith III

19 657 Smart N Skeet Kyle L Noyce 214.00 Vic And/or Penny Boyer

20 418 KLC Metallic Smoke George Leon (Leon) Lewis 212.50 Knight Land And Cattle Co

21 714 Chilly Holly Daniel Sanchez 212.00 Trea Sanchaz And Adrian

22 408 Meteles Cat Nic Dell Hendricks 211.50 Dell Hendricks

23 460 The True Believer Sam Bremenour 210.50 Stacey L Webb

24T 522 Boot Scootin Flo Sam J Smith 210.00 Russ Mothershead

24T 382 My Kinda Crowd Christian K Lybbert 210.00 Alfred And/or Donna Stewart

24T 778 CR Tuff Smoothe King M. Wade Meador 210.00 Matacorp LTD

24T 421 KLC Blu Boon Cat George Leon (Leon) Lewis 210.00 Knight Land And Cattle Co
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24T 370 Hotchi Red Cat Luke Hammerness 210.00 Salina Danley

29 352 Ima Twixter Shane Campbell 209.50 Stephanie Wickham

30 380 Peptos Talkin Luke Hammerness 209.00 Tiffany Manion

31 503 Classy Chics Angel Byron Hogan 208.00 Christine Schulte Kappert

32T 459 Naughtyy Sam Bremenour 207.00 Richard Rocconi

32T 384 Shes My Honey Bea Danielle Lybbert 207.00 T Squared Performance

34T 307 Moonstrukk Taylor Peters 206.50 Double F Ranch

34T 530 Holly Jonez Abigayle Mixon 206.50 Paige Brummund

34T 344 Stevies Lead Guitar Stefan Heim 206.50 Stephen Roseberry

37T 533 Sandx Bruce Logan 205.50 Bruce Thompson

37T 779 Sticky Kat M. Wade Meador 205.50 Matacorp LTD

39 578 Clever Cat Joshua C Briggs 204.50 JHL Performance Livestock,

40 681 Suprise Bullet Garrett Cooper 204.00 Bobby Boliew

41T 428 Silver Toy Pistol Logan W Cotten 202.50 David Todd

41T 303 Metallic Talks James N (Trey) Pool III 202.50 Charles E Fessler

41T 458 Little Lena Sparks Byron Hogan 202.50 Byron Hogan

44 377 Boon Snap Danielle Lybbert 202.00 Danielle Lybbert

45 485 Bearly Mist Ya Thomas J Fisher 201.00 Thomas J Fisher

46T 524 Hot Time Tonight Garrett Cooper 200.50 Scott R. Wagner

46T 376 Scat Talkin Daniel Sanchez 200.50 Nina Hammerness

48 397 Crackinn Wood Russell A. Dilday 200.00 Alanna Bobsin

49 653 TS Shaka Rey Kyle L Noyce 199.50 Peggy Mills

50T 379 Von Katness Christian K Lybbert 199.00 Weatherby Ranch

50T 305 One Piece At A Tyme James N (Trey) Pool III 199.00 Rails Bales & Tails LLC

50T 780 Voodooism M. Wade Meador 199.00 Marietta Sterling

50T 542 LC Narcissist Mob Matheus Bento 199.00 Sisters View Performance

54 457 One Blue Jewel Sam Bremenour 198.50 Brandy Bannister

55T 652 Tiny Dancr Kyle L Noyce 197.00 Jason Williams

55T 361 Spark Of The Boon Jeff Buckley 197.00 Jeff Buckley

55T 673 Lil Sanndy Long Legs Taylor Carlile Gillespie 197.00 Amy Landsgaard

58 535 Dres Bet Bruce Logan 195.50 Bruce Logan

59 655 Ya Betcha Kyle L Noyce 195.00 Bobby J Jackson

60T 375 Ichi Gichi Yaya Luke Hammerness 194.50 Jessy Meyer

60T 546 Lr Lil Free Cash Matlock Rice 194.50 Samuel & Michelle Reding

62 787 Alabama Jamma Jaime Beamer 193.50 Sanders Circle S Ranch

63T 674 RB Peeka Cat Wilson McCray 192.50 Rafter B Racing

63T 371 Tell Me What U Want Luke Hammerness 192.50 Kristyn E Runyan

65 672 RBS Sugar Rush Taylor Carlile Gillespie 192.00 William H. McElligott Sr.

66 689 Seven Xtra Gun Jordan Williams 191.50 William "Bo" Crutchfield

67 456 Reysin Lights Byron Hogan 191.00 Brian Pearson

68 466 Mistresskaysoutlaw Travis Fisher 189.50 Top Fuel LLC

69 654 Tag 21 Kyle L Noyce 188.50 Anne-Marie Albert

70 378 Seven S War Paint Christian K Lybbert 185.50 Kayla & Kelsey Lee

71 463 Speak Out Travis Fisher 183.00 Dustin R Claybum

72T 554 Wild Thingg Leanne Jetton 180.00 Leanne Jetton

72T 544 Metallic Smokin Dual Matheus Bento 180.00 Marcia Bauer



Show #80824: 2024 August Pre-Futurity & Derby-Aged #1 (8/6/2024-8/10/2024)
3. NRCHA LOF: Limited Open Futurity Go: 3 (OF Herd) - Shown: 31

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 452 K A Talkin Smack Jessica Valimont-Ortiz 226.00 K A Partnership$642.00

2 434 Kovered In Karma Jessica Valimont-Ortiz 216.50 Jessica Valimont-Ortiz

3 576 Sheza Peppy Lil Cat Austin Gilley 215.00 Terry K. Wolfe

4 418 KLC Metallic Smoke George Leon (Leon) Lewis 212.50 Knight Land And Cattle Co

5T 522 Boot Scootin Flo Sam J Smith 210.00 Russ Mothershead

5T 382 My Kinda Crowd Christian K Lybbert 210.00 Alfred And/or Donna Stewart

5T 421 KLC Blu Boon Cat George Leon (Leon) Lewis 210.00 Knight Land And Cattle Co

8 352 Ima Twixter Shane Campbell 209.50 Stephanie Wickham

9 503 Classy Chics Angel Byron Hogan 208.00 Christine Schulte Kappert

10 384 Shes My Honey Bea Danielle Lybbert 207.00 T Squared Performance

11 533 Sandx Bruce Logan 205.50 Bruce Thompson

12 578 Clever Cat Joshua C Briggs 204.50 JHL Performance Livestock,

13T 428 Silver Toy Pistol Logan W Cotten 202.50 David Todd

13T 458 Little Lena Sparks Byron Hogan 202.50 Byron Hogan

15 377 Boon Snap Danielle Lybbert 202.00 Danielle Lybbert

16 485 Bearly Mist Ya Thomas J Fisher 201.00 Thomas J Fisher

17T 379 Von Katness Christian K Lybbert 199.00 Weatherby Ranch

17T 542 LC Narcissist Mob Matheus Bento 199.00 Sisters View Performance

19 361 Spark Of The Boon Jeff Buckley 197.00 Jeff Buckley

20 535 Dres Bet Bruce Logan 195.50 Bruce Logan

21 546 Lr Lil Free Cash Matlock Rice 194.50 Samuel & Michelle Reding

22 787 Alabama Jamma Jaime Beamer 193.50 Sanders Circle S Ranch

23 674 RB Peeka Cat Wilson McCray 192.50 Rafter B Racing

24 456 Reysin Lights Byron Hogan 191.00 Brian Pearson

25 466 Mistresskaysoutlaw Travis Fisher 189.50 Top Fuel LLC

26 378 Seven S War Paint Christian K Lybbert 185.50 Kayla & Kelsey Lee

27 463 Speak Out Travis Fisher 183.00 Dustin R Claybum

28T 554 Wild Thingg Leanne Jetton 180.00 Leanne Jetton

28T 544 Metallic Smokin Dual Matheus Bento 180.00 Marcia Bauer

4. NRCHA L1OF: Level One Open Futurity Go: 3 (Cow) - Shown: 50
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 452 K A Talkin Smack Jessica Valimont-Ortiz 226.00 K A Partnership$631.50

2 414 TCR Elon Mus Kut Tyler Avent 217.00 T Cross Ranches

3 434 Kovered In Karma Jessica Valimont-Ortiz 216.50 Jessica Valimont-Ortiz

4 584 Nay Kid Luke Neubert 216.00 Luke Neubert

5T 500 Frozen Smolder Christy Steed 214.50 Joyce E Borchardt

5T 588 Hey Mitch Que Paso Waylon Davis 214.50 Waylon Davis

7 651 Smooth Opreyter Christy Steed 214.00 Cole Stevens

8 342 Katies Kat Gabriele Poli Barberis 210.50 Orlando R Gonzales

9 352 Ima Twixter Shane Campbell 209.50 Stephanie Wickham

10T 355 Mighty Fine Steve Jon Geil 209.00 Sarah Deane

10T 791 Whata Smart Call Kiley Newkirk 209.00 Kiley Newkirk

12T 413 TCR Im Not A Catfish Tyler Avent 208.50 T Cross Ranches

12T 596 Rbr RaiseEmUpHigh Will Lorenz 208.50 Nataniel Urias
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14 503 Classy Chics Angel Byron Hogan 208.00 Christine Schulte Kappert

15 509 Wyldcat Isaac Johnson 205.50 Del Bieleny

16 426 Just Call Me Blessed Dylan McDaniel 205.00 Mandy Howard

17 369 Dovetail Luke Neubert 204.50 Barbara Ditmore

18 465 Its Vintage Darling Travis Fisher 203.50 Top Fuel LLC

19 508 Swf Tagged Again Isaac Johnson 203.00 Isaac Johnson

20T 487 Its Time To Playem Sawyer Sanders 202.50 Laurie Muldrew

20T 526 Rbr Hot N Spicy Tom Barker 202.50 Nicole Hale

20T 458 Little Lena Sparks Byron Hogan 202.50 Byron Hogan

23 424 Talkin Sparks Jonathan Himes 201.50 Clarence Pippin III

24T 590 Wr Blue Waylon Davis 201.00 Guitar Ranches LP

24T 671 Lotti Da Sawyer Sanders 201.00 Deborah Kay Sanders

24T 348 Styish In Diamonds Josh Hasty 201.00 Josh Hasty

24T 485 Bearly Mist Ya Thomas J Fisher 201.00 Thomas J Fisher

28T 664 Showbizshoes Samantha D Cheetham 199.00 Melinda L Cheetham

28T 542 LC Narcissist Mob Matheus Bento 199.00 Sisters View Performance

30T 341 Fire Starter Shane Campbell 198.50 Stephanie Wickham

30T 363 Cow Pony Express Laine K. Jackson 198.50 Laine K. Jackson

32 304 Bet Hesa Pep Iris Austin 197.50 Iris Austin

33T 361 Spark Of The Boon Jeff Buckley 197.00 Jeff Buckley

33T 518 Tohottohandle Archie Cole 197.00 Willie West & Archie Cole

35T 667 Coojo Samantha D Cheetham 195.50 Samantha D Cheetham

35T 794 A Long Tale Texan Isaac Carrel 195.50 Joy Llynn Vearrier

37 546 Lr Lil Free Cash Matlock Rice 194.50 Samuel & Michelle Reding

38 456 Reysin Lights Byron Hogan 191.00 Brian Pearson

39 659 Cake Dealer Lucy Lux Rulon 190.50 Heather A Fiero

40T 625 Smart Smokeing Boon Riley Kopischke 189.50 Alicia Dean

40T 555 Dh Ima Waggoner Cat Bobby Haneline, Jr 189.50 Bobby Haneline, Jr

42 594 Smooth Stevie Rey Tyler Spillers 188.00 Tyler Spillers

43 476 Milkman Travis Fisher 186.00 5J Ranch LLC/Jeffrey A Tolle

44 354 Bar T Just Call Me Jon Geil 185.50 JG Livestock

45 545 Starlight Blu Jamie Feuquay 180.50 David Tharp

46T 362 Metallic Gunznrosez Shane Campbell 180.00 Jane L Lugo

46T 511 Swaimarosa Boon Matlock Rice 180.00 Grindstone Cattle CO LLC

46T 430 Boom Goes My Pistol Larry King 180.00 Larry King

46T 544 Metallic Smokin Dual Matheus Bento 180.00 Marcia Bauer


